Resources and assistance to support HUD's community partners

Home Programs Resources Training

Correction: Housing Survivors of Sexual Assault Webinar Series – August 18, 2020 – 3:00 PM EDT

Correction: The message sent earlier today referenced registration. Registration is not needed for this event. To join the webinar, simply access the login page at the link below.

HUD's Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs (SNAPS) in partnerships with The National Sexual Resource Center, the Iowa Coalition Against Sexual Assault, and the National Organization of Sisters of Color Ending Sexual Assault (SCESA) is hosting a series of webinars focused on housing homeless survivors of sexual assault.

The first webinar on **August 18, 2020 from 3:00 - 4:30 PM EDT** is for Continuum of Care (CoC) and Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) recipients as well as members of the mainstream homeless service provision community. The webinar will discuss resources available to support homeless survivors of sexual assault and will highlight trauma-informed practices that homeless providers should implement to ensure the safety and agency for homeless survivors of sexual assault.

Presenters include:

- Karla Vierthaler, National Sexual Resource Center
- · Cat Fribley, Iowa Coalition Against Sexual Assault
- Condencia Brade, National Organization of Sisters of Color Ending Sexual Assault
- Shara Wells and Lisa Coffman, SNAPS

Participants do not need to register in advance. It is strongly recommended that you join this webinar 15 minutes prior to the start time (2:45 PM EDT). To join the webinar, simply access the login page at the link below.

Join the Housing Homeless Survivors of Sexual Assault Webinar

Questions?

If you have any questions about this webinar or encounter difficulties joining, please contact Tommy Joe Bednar at <u>Thomas_Bednar@abtassoc.com</u>.



Visit the HUD Exchange at <u>https://www.hudexchange.info</u>

Forward to a Friend | Update Subscription | Unsubscribe from the List

This email was sent to <u>office@occd.org</u> by <u>news@hudexchange.info</u>. Do not reply to this message. Contact the HUD Exchange at <u>info@hudexchange.info</u>.

Update Profile/Email Address | Instant removal with SafeUnsubscribe TM | Privacy Policy

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development | 451 7th Street S.W. | Washington | D.C. | 20410